## The Right to Information Act, 2005 Second Appeal before STATE / CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION Submitted under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005

**To, State Information Commission**Uttarakhand Information Commission
[2022-12-12]

Sub: Request for Information under Right to Information Act 2005

Dear Sir / Madam,

As I am aggrieved by the decision/no decision of the Central Public Information Officer and/or First Appellate Authority, I hereby file this appeal for your kind decision.

1. Details of Appellant:
1.1 Full Name: Sample Sample
1.2 Full Address:,
1.3 Phone/Cell No:
1.4 Email ID: sample@gmail.com
2. Details of Central Public Information Officer (CPIO):
2.1 Name/Designation: Himalayan Garhwal University, Uttarakhand
2.2 Full Address:
<b>2.3 DatePIO was sent on:</b> :2022-08-10
3. Details of First Appellate Authority [FAA]:
3.1 Name/Designation of FAA: Himalayan Garhwal University, Uttarakhand
3.2 Address of FAA:
3.3 Date First Appeal was sent on: 2022-09-12
4. Details of information sought:

Here, you may mention the main reasons for submitting Second Appeal. The reasons may include NO decision of First Appellate Authority on First Appeal within specified time, complete/partial Rejection of First appeal by First Appellate Authority, Information not provided by CPIO/SPIO even after order of First Appellate Authority, etc. Example: As First Appellate Authority has rejected my Appeal without providing me opportunity of personal hearing, I hereby submit this appeal for your kind decision.

5. Brief facts of the case leading to appeal:-

On the date **2022-12-12** I am applying for second appeal and the Appellant submitted First Appeal dated **2022-09-12**. Respondent as mentioned in No. 2 has not given complete and satisfactory answers on my First Appeal even after a lapse of 60 days. This is a complete violation of Section 19 (6) of the RTI Act, which is produced below: "19 (6) An appeal under sub-section (1) or sub-section (2) shall be disposed of within thirty days of the receipt of the appeal or within such extended period not exceeding a total of forty-five days from the date of filing thereof, as the case may be, for reasons to be recorded in writing."

## 6. Reasons/grounds for this appeal:

The Appellant believes that Section (19) of the RTI Act permits any person to appeal before the Honorable Commission if he has been refused access to any information requested under this act or he believes that he has been given incomplete, misleading, or false information under this Act or PIO has obstructed in any manner in furnishing the information.

	Only tick the reason which is applicable	
i	PIO did not send a reply	
ii	FAA refused to pass an order	
iii	Reply refused, without due justification	
iv	Reply is incorrect / misleading / false	
V	The reply is partial or incomplete	
vi	Any other reason is written below	

## 8. Personal Presence at the hearing:

YES

## 9. Declaration:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this commission nor is pending with any Court or tribunal or authority.

Signature of Appellant

Sample Sample

Date: 2022-12-12 16:53:44